8/56
General
Pump Control Panels
Class 87, 88
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Industrial Controls Catalog
Siemens / Industrial Controls Previous folio: 16/56  Speedfax 2005, 8/44
Application

Auto Transformer Type
Part Winding 2 Step
Ordering Information
� Technical Data see www.sea.siemens.com/controls.
� Field Modification Kits see page 8/79.
� Factory Modifications see page 8/93.
� Dimensions see page 8/110.
� Wiring Diagrams see page 8/137.
� Replacement Parts see pages 8/152.
Coil and Control Voltage
The coil voltage on the contactors will be
the motor voltage. A CPT will be supplied
to provide the control voltage. The control
voltage will be 120V.
To change the control voltage to customer
supplied (no CPT included), change the
9th character to the following:
for 24V , use "J"
for 120V, use "F"
Fusible Disconnect Circuit Breaker
Motor Max OL amp NEMA Half Fuse Clip List Circuit Breaker List
Voltage Hp range Size Size Size Catalog Number Price $ Amps Catalog Number Price $
230 15 22-45 2 — 60A/250V 88FSHT2FG 6402. 50 88FSHT2MG 6487.
20 30-60 — 2 1/2 100A/250V 88GSJT2FG 8659. 100 88GSJT2MG 8836.
30 45-90 3 — 100A/250V 88HSKT2FG 9241. 100 88HSKT2MG 10123.
40 57-115 — 3 1/2 200A/250V 88ISLT2FG 13128. 125 88ISLT2MG 14499.
50 67-135 4 — 200A/250V 88JSMT2FG 13867. 150 88JSMT2MG 15239.
75 100-210 5 — — — — 250 88KSST2MG 23913.
100 100-270 5 — 400A/250V 88KSUT2FG 24013. 400 88KSUT2MG 25670.
200 200-540 6 — — — — 600 88MSXT2MH 42954.
460 25 22-45 2 — 60A/600V 88FSHT4FH 6826. 50 88FSHT4MH 6937.
30 22-45 — 2 1/2 60A/600V 88GSHT4FH 8983. 50 88GSHT4MH 9071.
50 45-90 3 — 100A/600V 88HSKT4FH 9568. 100 88HSKT4MH 10042.
75 57-115 — 3 1/2 200A/600V 88ISLT4FH 13574. 125 88ISLT4MH 14676.
100 67-135 4 — 200A/600V 88JSMT4FH 15146. 150 88JSMT4MH 15601.
150 100-210 5 — — — — 250 88KSST4MH 24560.
200 100-270 5 — 400A/600V 88KSUT4FH 26463. 400 88KSUT4MH 27750.
400 200-540 6 — 600A/600V 88MSXT4FH 38713. 600 88MSXT4MH 42950.
Fusible Disconnect Circuit Breaker
Motor Max OL amp NEMA Half Fuse Clip List Circuit Breaker List
Voltage Hp range Size Size Size Catalog Number Price $ Amps Catalog Number Price $
230 20 20-40 — 1 3/4 100A/250V 88ESGP2FG 3829. 100 88ESGP2MG 3590.
25 22-45 2 — 100A/250V 88FSHP2FG 4145. 100 88FSHP2MG 4014.
40 30-60 — 2 1/2 200A/250V 88GSJP2FG 5855. 100 88GSJP2MG 5701.
50 45-90 3 — 200A/250V 88HSKP2FG 6348. 150 88HSKP2MG 6194.
60 57-115 — 3 1/2 200A/250V 88ISLP2FG 11248. 250 88ISLP2MG 12111.
75 67-135 4 — 400A/250V 88JSMP2FG 11872. 250 88JSMP2MG 12727.
125 100-210 5 — — — — 400 88KSSP2MG 22426.
150 100-270 5 — 600A/250V 88KSUP2FG 22958. 600 88KSUP2MG 23505.
460 30 13-27 — 1 3/4 100A/600V 88ESFP4FH 3829. 50 88ESFP4MH 3590.
40 22-45 2 — 100A/600V 88FSHP4FH 4145. 100 88FSHP4MH 4014.
60 30-60 — 2 1/2 200A/600V 88GSJP4FH 5855. 100 88GSJP4MH 5701.
75 30-60 3 — 200A/600V 88HSJP4FH 6348. 125 88HSJP4MH 6194.
100 57-115 — 3 1/2 200A/600V 88ISLP4FH 11248. 150 88ISLP4MH 12111.
150 67-135 4 — 400A/600V 88JSMP4FH 11872. 250 88JSMP4MH 12727.
250 100-210 5 — — — — 400 88KSSP4MH 23505.
350 100-270 5 — 600A/600V 88KSUP4FH 22958. 600 88KSUP4MH 42287.
Mo
Vo
200
230